

NEW JERSEY STATE BAR ASSOCIATION
New Jersey Law Center
One Constitution Square
New Brunswick, New Jersey 08901
(732)937-7505

MARTIN E. O'BOYLE	:	SUPREME COURT OF NEW JERSEY
	:	DOCKET NO. 070999
	:	
Plaintiff-Appellant,	:	APPELLATE DIV. OF NEW JERSEY
	:	DOCKET NO. : A-2698-10T2
v.	:	
	:	SUPERIOR COURT OF NEW JERSEY
BOROUGH OF LONGPORT	:	DOCKET NO. : L-2591-10
	:	
Defendant-Respondent	:	

BRIEF OF *AMICUS CURIAE* NEW JERSEY STATE BAR ASSOCIATION

OF COUNSEL:

Kevin P. McCann, Esq.
President, New Jersey State Bar Association
New Jersey Law Center
One Constitution Square
New Brunswick, NJ 08901

Ph. (732) 937-7505
Fax (732) 249-2815
Web www.njsba.com

ON THE BRIEF:

Thomas Hoff Prol, Esq.

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES.....ii

STATEMENT OF INTERESTS OF AMICUS CURIAE..... 1

PROCEDURAL HISTORY AND STATEMENT OF FACTS..... 3

ARGUMENT..... 6

A. The Court Need Not Evaluate The Issues Of
Whether The Subject Documents Are Subject To
Production Under OPRA or The Common Right of
Access as the Trial Court’s In Camera Review
Was Sufficient 6

B. The Work Product and Joint Defense Doctrines
Bar Release of the Subject Documents10

CONCLUSION.....14

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES

Burnett v. County of Gloucester,
415 N.J. Super. 506 (App. Div. 2010). 9

Drinker Biddle & Reath LLP v. N.J. Dep't of Law and Pub.
Safety, 421 N.J. Super. 489 (App. Div. 2011). 8

Educ. Law Ctr. v. N.J. Dep't of Educ.,
198 N.J. 274 (2009). 8

Fair Share Housing Ctr., Inc. v. N.J. State League of
Munic., 207 N.J. 489 (2011). 8

Haines v. Liggett Group, Inc.,
975 F. 2d 81 (3rd Cir. 1992). 12

Hickman v. Taylor,
329 U.S. 495 (1947). 11

Higg-A-Rella, Inc. v. Essex,
141 N.J. 35 (1995). 8

In re Envtl. Declaratory Judgment Actions,
259 N.J. Super. 308 (App. Div. 1992). 12

In re State Comm'n of Investigation Subpoena No. 5441,
226 N.J. Super. 461 (App. Div.),
certif. denied, 113 N.J. 382 (1988). 11

Keddie v. Rutgers,
148 N.J. 36 (1997). 8

Laporta v. Gloucester Cnty. Bd. of Chosen Freeholders,
340 N.J. Super. 254 (App. Div. 2001). 11, 12

Mason v. Hoboken,
196 N.J. 51 (2008). 7

Nero v. Hyland,
76 N.J. 213 (1978). 7

Shuttleworth v. Camden,
258 N.J. Super. 573 (App. Div.), certif. denied,
133 N.J. 429 (1992). 8

Tractenberg v. Twp. of W. Orange,
416 N.J. Super. 354 (App. Div. 2010). 12

United States v. McPartlin,
595 F.2d 1321 (7th Cir.), cert. denied,
444 U.S. 833 (1979). 12

STATUTES

N.J.S.A. 47:1A-1. 1, 3, 6, 7

N.J.S.A. 47:1A-1.1. 7

N.J.S.A. 47:1A-8. 7

N.J.S.A. 47:1A-9.3. 7

RULES & REGULATIONS

R. 4:10-2(c). 11
